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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF  HOME AFFAIRS

RAJYA SABHA
QUESTION NO  1176

ANSWERED ON  26.07.2017

Installation of FBTS at ICP Attari

1176 Shri Shwait Malik

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state :-
(a) the progress of the long delayed process for the installation of two Full Body Truck Scanners (FBTS) at ICP Attari, Amritsar;


(b) the progress of the construction of covered shed for the handling of hazardous cargo entrusted to CPWD on 26th July, 2016 at ICP Attari, Amritsar; and


(c) the progress of the work of open yard flooring for the storage of loose cargos also been entrusted to CPWD on 26th July, 2016 at ICP Attari, Amritsar?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

 (SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)


(a): The Government is procuring one Full Body Truck Scanner (FBTS) for installation at Integrated Check Post (ICP) at Attari, Amristar in accordance with the laid down procedure. The Government has issued a Global Tender Enquiry for procurement of FBTS. It is also obtaining various clearances from the respective State Governments and other nodal agencies. The other details cannot be revealed in view of the national security and commercial confidentiality.


(b) & (c): Central Public Works Department (CPWD) has completed the Digital Survey and Soil Testing for construction of a covered shed and development of an open yard at ICP Attari.
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